Weighted Ave Floating Interest Fixed Interest Rate Non-Interest Total
 2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015
 % % $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Cash 2.85 2.84 255,069 237,926 1,950,000 1,450,000 3,002 810 2,208,071 1,688,736
Receivables 2.92 2.98 - - 235,053 235,053 210,321 84,378 445,374 319,431
Total financial assets 255,069 237,926 2,185,053 1,685,053 213,323 85,188 2,653,445 2,008,167

Trade and other
payables  - - - - - (643,270) (435,158) (643,270) (435,158)

Financial liability –
Macquarie Bank - 13.5 - - - (1,165,937) - - - (1,165,937)

Financial liability –
Pacific Road 5.00 5.00 - - (9,210,047) (8,029,675) - - (9,210,047) (8,029,675)

Total financial liabilities - - (9,210,047) (9,195,612) (643,270) (435,158) (9,853,317) (9,630,770)

Net financial assets (liabilities) 255,069 237,926 (7,024,995) (7,510,560) (429,947)
)

(349,970) (7,199,872) (7,622,603)

The following table provides a sensitivity analysis on profit and equity after tax if interest rates at that date had been 10% higher
or lower with all other variables held constant.

 Interest  Rate Risk Sensitivity 2016 Interest Rate Risk Sensitivity 2015
 +10% Profit $ -10% Profit $ +10% Profit $ -10% Profit $
Cash 718 (718) 676 (676)
Receivables - - - -
Total financial assets 718 (718) 676 (676)
Trade and other payables - - - -
Financial liability – Macquarie Bank - - - -
Financial liability – Pacific Road - - - -
Total financial liabilities - - - -
Net financial assets (liabilities) 718 (718) 676 (676)

A sensitivity of 10% has been selected as this is considered reasonable given the current level of both short term and long term
Australian dollar interest rates. A 10% sensitivity would increase/(decrease) short term interest rates at 30 June 2016 by
approximately 25 basis points. This would represent approximately one RBA interest rate increase/(decrease) which is
reasonably possible in the current environment.

Based on the sensitivity analysis only interest revenue from cash and cash equivalents are impacted resulting in a decrease or
increase in overall income.

(ii) Market Price Risk